TATEMENT ND PLAN (epartment of Public FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _ B. WING	CONSTRUCTION	COM	SURVEY PLETED C 27/2024
AME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
ANE OF F	NOVIDEN ON OUR FEET	장마스 보는 집 하다 보면 가게 되었다. 이 이 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 없는데 하다 하다 때문에 다른데	TH AUSTIN B			
USTIN C	ASIS, THE	CHICAGO	O, IL 60644			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETI DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Complaint Survey	: 2480202/IL168527	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			^
S9999	Final Observations	S	S9999			
	Statement of Licer	nsure Violations				
	300.610a) 300.1210b) 300.1210c) 300.1210d)6					
	Section 300.610	Resident Care Policies				
	procedures govern facility. The written be formulated by a Committee consist administrator, the medical advisory of formulated by a of nursing and oth policies shall com The written policies the facility and shall	all have written policies and ning all services provided by the policies and procedures shall a Resident Care Policy sting of at least the advisory physician or the committee, and representatives her services in the facility. The ply with the Act and this Part. as shall be followed in operating all be reviewed at least annually, documented by written, signed is of the meeting.				
	Section 300.1210 Nursing and Pers	General Requirements for onal Care				
	and services to at practicable physic well-being of the reach resident's co plan. Adequate ar care and persona	Ill provide the necessary care tain or maintain the highest cal, mental, and psychological resident, in accordance with emprehensive resident care and properly supervised nursing all care shall be provided to each the total nursing and personal				

STATE FORM

Electronically Signed

6899

30KE11

If continuation sheet 1 of 8

03/19/24

Illinois Department of F STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: B. WING	E CONSTRUCTION		LETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUF AUSTIN OASIS, THE	901 SO	ADDRESS, CITY, S UTH AUSTIN B GO, IL 60644			
PREELY (EACH DEF	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
c) Each direct be knowledge respective red) Pursuant care shall income and shall be seven-day-a-6) All necess assure that the stree of accommodate and assistant. These Requirect evidenced by Based on obserview the fassupervision of the supervision of the super	In the resident. In the resident care-giving staff shall review and eable about his or her residents' sident care plan. It is subsection (a), general nursing lude, at a minimum, the following practiced on a 24-hour, week basis: It is any precautions shall be taken to the residents' environment remains sident hazards as possible. All planel shall evaluate residents to seident receives adequate supervision to the prevent accidents. It is any precautions shall be taken to the residents' environment remains sident hazards as possible. All planel shall evaluate residents to seident receives adequate supervision to the prevent accidents. It is any previous that adequate was provided for five of five resident and the sample. This failure affected a fall with injury laceration to the he head and was sent to hospital from where R15 received seven ceration closure. This also affected a noted in the shower room without on and R17, R18 and R19 who we he dining room during lunch time rivision. This has potential to affect the provision of the shower room during lunch time rivision. This has potential to affect the shower room during lunch time rivision. This has potential to affect the shower room during lunch time rivision. This has potential to affect the shower room the shower r	n ts			

	epartment of Public	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:			PLETED
		IL6002067	B. WING			C 27/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
AUSTIN	OASIS, THE		H AUSTIN B	LVD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
\$9999	bed with 7 (Seven of the head. When happen to R15's hin the shower, and stated I was in pai on a scale of one stated they give mR15 stated it still hwas no one (Refe stated I was shown R15's medical red that R15 was admitted histed diagnost Unspecified, Acut disorder with mixed Bradycardia, and 02/09/24 had unwith emedical center R15's MDS (Minimassessment tool or resident showed R15 is moderately According to facilia (Certified Nurse's documented that room and told him the other CNA ide Nurses) as V26 th V24 stated that wher that R15 had On 02/15/24 at 10 coordinator) who	staples noted on the right side in the surveyor asked R15 what head. R15 stated that I (R15) fell if I went to the hospital. R15 in, and it hurts bad. R15 stated to ten the pain was at 10. R15 in (R15) something for pain. The result of the result in the pain was at 10. R15 in (R15) something for pain. The result in the res				
	rooms and she wi (Administrator) to	that there are call light in the ill have to refer to V1 share whether the shower room e functional (In working				

STATEMEN	rement of Public Health rement of Deficiencies PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		SURVEY
		IL6002067	B. WING			C 27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OASIS, THE	901 SOU	DRESS, CITY, S TH AUSTIN B D, IL 60644	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
\$9999	condition). V5 LPN stated that call light within resident real stated that a staff is when resident is in and supervise for some conserved in on the with no staff supertrying to move the When this observed attention and was /policy on dining sit the dining area state assigned to monitor that R17 and R18 puree diet and show (referring to R17 aproblem in swallow At 1:12pm, V27 RI that the dining root staff they are not swhile eating, R17 ashould be monitored at high risk for At 1:41pm, V2 DO whenever the residence at high risk for about monitoring of mechanical diet pustaff should monitor R17's medical recording of the control of	I (Licensed Practical Nurse) at should be always placed ch when in the room. V7 also member should be present at the shower room to monitor safety reasons. Opm, R17, R18 and R19 were a 2nd floor dining room eating vision. R18 was observed food plate so R18 can reach it. ation was brought to V18 CNA's asked about the facility protoco appreciation. V18 who came into atted there should be a CNA for the dining room. V18 stated looking on their tray are on ould be monitored because they and R18) can shock, they have wing. N (Registered Nurse) stated m should be monitored by the supposed to be left by them self and R18 are on puree diet and ed by the (CNAs) because they aspiration. N (Director of Nurses) stated dent is still eating in the dining be monitored by staff and any d. When asked specifically or supervising for resident on uree diet. V2 stated the nursing				

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMEN	epartment of Public T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: B. WING	CONSTRUCTION	СОМІ	SURVEY PLETED C 27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	901 SOUT	DRESS, CITY, S TH AUSTIN B	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	diagnosis that incl hemiplegia and he infarction affecting moderate protein-obstruction pulmo 2 diabetes mellitus respiratory failure following cerebral and bell's palsy. R19 medical recordiagnosis that incl abnormal reflex, or disorder, schizoph unspecified psych known physiologic intervertebral discorder for many comparts of the shower room was surveyor the function the shower area of the staff who was surveyor the function the shower area of the staff who was surveyor the function the shower area of the staff who was surveyor the function the shower area of the staff who was surveyor the function the shower area of the staff who was surveyor the function the shower area of the staff who was surveyor the function the shower was observation and we policy on supervisithe residents are no one (referring in the shower room because we don't		\$9999			

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM

30KE11

Illinois Department of Public Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. BUILDING: C B. WING 02/27/2024 IL6002067 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 901 SOUTH AUSTIN BLVD **AUSTIN OASIS, THE** CHICAGO, IL 60644 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRÉFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S9999 S9999 Continued From page 5 part that she is the only one on the floor and was checking on other resident's needs. R15's fall care plan focus initiated 05/02/23 with revision date of 05/11/2023 documented that R15 is at risk for fall / accidents related to medical complexities, psychotropic medications. Goal indicated that (R15) will not sustain serious injury throughout the review date. Interventions listed includes but not limited to be sure that the resident (R15) call light is within reach. R15's actual fall plan of care with revision date 02/08/24, listed interventions include resident (R15) instructed to use call light when feeling dizzy. Added intervention dated 02/09/24 documented that R15 instructed on importance of not trying to shower without assistance. On 02/20/24 at 12:25pm, V26 confirmed that V24 made her aware that R15 was in the shower room but was sitting in the middle of the hallway documenting and was not aware that R15 fell. V26 stated she did not hear any sound to indicate that R15 had a fall until few minutes later when V24 called her to inform her that R15 fell and was bleeding. When asked about the facility protocol on monitoring or supervision when in the shower room. V26 stated that she was busy doing her own work documenting. Showing that R15 was not monitored or supervised before V24 returned to the shower room. V26 stated R15 was noted bleeding from the side of the head. On 02/20/24 at 1:45pm, V25 NP (Nurse Practitioner) stated in part that she was paged to the 4th floor after the incident, and she examined R15. V25 stated R15 had approximately three (3) inches of laceration to the right side of the head and because R15 stated that (R15) hit the head

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMEN	epartment of Public T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _ B. WING	CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED C 27/2024
		IL6002067		FATE ZID CODE		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST			
AUSTIN	OASIS, THE		TH AUSTIN BI), IL 60644	-40		
				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	ORRECTION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From p	age 6	S9999			
	ordered for R15 to further examination of other things going was no loss of convex amined R15 up there was 7staples laceration. V25 stated that or examined R15 up there was 7staples laceration. V25 stated treatment dressing removed in 7 to 16. The facility policy dated 3/15 document of the strives to make er as possible, residing facility-wide prioritical values.	dere was a laceration she be sent to the hospital for an because there is a possibility and on. V25 stated that there asciousness reported to her. a 02/11/24 at around 1pm she on return to the facility and a applied for closure of the ated the site is being monitored as and there is no special g. V25 stated the staples will be 4 days. On Supervision and Safety mented in part that the policy navironment as free from hazards ent safety and supervision are ties. Resident supervision is a o resident safety. Staff to				
	decrease safety ri The facility Job De director presented maintenance director director presented director presented maintenance director	escription for Maintenance description for Maintenance dedocumented in part that the ctor is responsible for the day-to intenance department in current Federal, stated, and uidelines and regulations ility and maintained a clean, able manner. Essential duties to not limited to maintains the epair, maintain the building and iance with federal, state, local, sions laws and standards. Licensed Practical Nurses) Job inted documented in part that use of the job is to provide direct e residents and to supervise the gactivities performed by the				

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM

30KE11

TATELE:	Department of Publi					
AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY MPLETED
		IL6002067	B. WING		02	C /27/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE 710 000F	1 02	LIILULT
AUSTIN	OASIS, THE		UTH AUSTIN B GO, IL 60644	LVD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
S9999	Continued From p	page 7	S9999			
	federal, state, and					
	(B)					
	(6)		2.000			
			9000			
			TO CO CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF T			
-			000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
			60000000000000000000000000000000000000			
			0.000,000,000			
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000			

			3000			
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
			70			
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Sear Visit Apparatus						
			***************************************		,	
			Yes of Salas applications			
The state of the s						
	ent of Public Health		To a significant of the signific			